~National
D Semiconductor
LH24250/LH24250C Dual Programmable
Micropower Op Amp
General Description Features
• ±1V to ±18V power supply operation The LH24250/LH24250C series of dual programmable
mlcropower operational amplifiers are two LM4250 type
op amps In a Single hermetic package. Featuring all the

• Ru.
V'
Ordering Information
Order Number LH24250D or LH24250CD, See Package D16C
LH24250F or LH24250CF, See Package F16B
LH24250J or LH24250CJ, See Package J16A
Typical Quiescent Current Setting Resistor
Set Current Setting Resistor to V-
ISET <
.3
~
100
10
Quiescent Current (Iq)
VB ISET
T .. • 25"C
,,-
Vs O.lp.A O.Sp.A 1.0p.A Sp.A 10p.A Vs = • 15V ... rvs • ±1.5V c=
±1.SV 25.6MU 5.04 MU 2.SMU 492kU 244 kU
±3.0V 5S.6MU 11.0MU S.SMU 1.09MU S44kU 1
~ ±6.0V 116MU 23.0 MU 1'.5MU 2.29 MU 1.14MU
i9.0\/' 176MU 3S.0MU 17.SMU 3.49MU 1.74MU
i12.0V 236MU 47.0 MU 23.5 MU 4.69MU 2.34 MU .1
.1 1 10 100
±IS.0V 296MU 59.0MU 29.5 MU 5.89 MU 2.94MU
ISET {j.A)
1-95
o
o
Lt)
~
N
:x:
...I
o
Lt)
~
:x:
...I
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Supply Voltage
Power Dissipation (Note 1)
Differential Input Voltage
Input Voltage (Note 2)
ISET" Current
±18V
SOOmW
±1SV
±1SV
150/AA
Output Short-Circuit Duration
Operating Temperature Range LH24250
LH24250C
Storage Temperature Range
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec)
Continuous
-55°C to 12SoC
OOCto 700C
-6SoC to 1500C
3000C
Electrical Characteristics LH242S0, each amplifier (-55°C ~ T A~ 125°C unless otherwise specified)
Vos
los·
Iblas
Parameters